
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/28/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,098,755
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,153,692

1 02/16/22 Wed $16,104,444 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 1,211,377
2 02/19/22 Sat $22,308,852 $31,299,851 $31,000,000 $20,800,000 1.493 3.7% 6.4% 4th Payment 1,271,946
3 02/21/22 Mon $12,436,190 $37,613,929 $37,000,000 $24,800,000 1.493 2.1% 8.3% 5th Payment 1,335,543

5.53% 7.43% 4 02/23/22 Wed $16,994,224 $46,242,203 $45,000,000 $30,100,000 1.493 2.9% 11.0% 6th Payment 1,402,320
3.00% 4.46% 5 02/26/22 Sat $22,978,302 $58,218,996 $58,000,000 $38,600,000 1.501 3.9% 14.4% 7th Payment 1,472,436

2.50% 2.50% 6 02/28/22 Mon $12,747,095 $64,725,605 $65,000,000 $43,300,000 1.501 2.2% 16.2% 8th Payment 1,546,058
1.00% 1.00% 7 03/02/22 Wed $17,164,166 $73,486,857 $73,000,000 $48,600,000 1.501 2.9% 18.7% 9th Payment 1,623,361
2.84% 2.84% 8 03/05/22 Sat $23,630,886 $85,548,973 $86,000,000 $57,300,000 1.501 4.0% 21.9% 10th Payment 1,704,529
5.14% 5.14% 9 03/07/22 Mon $13,402,295 $92,390,022 $93,000,000 $62,000,000 1.501 2.3% 23.7% 11th Payment 1,789,756
7.50% 7.50% 10 03/09/22 Wed $18,451,479 $101,808,368 $102,000,000 $68,000,000 1.501 3.1% 26.0% 12th Payment 1,879,244

15.56% 15.56% 11 03/12/22 Sat $27,307,852 $115,747,349 $116,000,000 $77,300,000 1.501 4.6% 29.4% 13th Payment 1,973,206
9.65% 9.65% 12 03/14/22 Mon $14,695,617 $122,813,624 $123,000,000 $81,900,000 1.501 2.5% 31.2% 14th Payment 2,071,866
6.44% 6.44% 13 03/16/22 Wed $19,639,754 $131,659,341 $132,000,000 $87,900,000 1.501 3.3% 33.4% 15th Payment 2,175,459
6.18% 6.18% 14 03/19/22 Sat $28,995,477 $144,718,862 $146,000,000 $97,300,000 1.501 4.8% 36.7% 16th Payment 2,284,232
3.62% 3.62% 15 03/21/22 Mon $15,227,598 $151,577,351 $151,000,000 $100,600,000 1.501 2.6% 38.3% 17th Payment 2,398,444
1.97% 1.97% 16 03/23/22 Wed $20,026,068 $160,597,063 $160,000,000 $106,600,000 1.501 3.4% 40.4% 18th Payment 2,518,366
3.42% 3.42% 17 03/26/22 Sat $29,987,122 $174,103,220 $173,000,000 $115,300,000 1.501 5.0% 43.3% 19th Payment 2,644,284
2.64% 2.64% 18 03/28/22 Mon $15,629,607 $181,142,773 $180,000,000 $119,900,000 1.501 2.6% 44.8% 20th Payment 2,776,499
3.95% 3.95% 19 03/30/22 Wed $20,816,297 $190,518,403 $190,000,000 $126,600,000 1.501 3.5% 46.8% 21st Payment 2,915,323
6.00% 6.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $31,786,349 $204,834,929 $205,000,000 $136,600,000 1.501 5.3% 49.6% 22nd Payment 3,061,090
7.50% 7.50% 21 04/04/22 Mon $16,801,827 $212,402,448 $213,000,000 $141,900,000 1.501 2.8% 51.0% 23rd Payment 3,214,144

10.00% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $22,897,926 $222,715,641 $224,000,000 $149,200,000 1.501 3.8% 52.9% 24th Payment 3,374,851
3.17% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $32,793,977 $237,486,002 $243,000,000 $161,900,000 1.501 5.5% 55.5% 25th Payment 3,543,594
4.38% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $17,537,747 $245,384,978 $253,000,000 $168,600,000 1.501 3.0% 56.8% 26th Payment 3,720,774

-3.50% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $22,096,499 $255,337,210 $264,000,000 $175,900,000 1.501 3.7% 58.4% 27th Payment 3,906,812
16.01% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $38,044,292 $272,472,304 $278,000,000 $185,200,000 1.501 6.3% 61.0% 28th Payment 4,102,153
4.81% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $18,381,313 $280,751,222 $280,000,000 $186,500,000 1.501 3.1% 62.2% 29th Payment 4,307,261
3.77% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $22,929,095 $291,078,453 $291,000,000 $193,900,000 1.501 3.8% 63.7% 30th Payment 4,522,624
9.80% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $41,772,633 $309,892,787 $307,000,000 $204,500,000 1.501 6.9% 66.2%

10.36% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $20,285,617 $319,029,400 $320,000,000 $213,200,000 1.501 3.4% 67.3% Total 73,000,000
9.30% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $25,061,501 $330,317,064 $333,000,000 $221,900,000 1.501 4.2% 68.7%
9.50% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $45,741,033 $350,918,760 $353,000,000 $235,200,000 1.501 7.5% 71.1%
8.88% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $22,086,980 $360,866,705 $363,000,000 $241,800,000 1.501 3.7% 72.1%

12.65% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $28,231,781 $373,582,258 $378,000,000 $251,800,000 1.501 4.7% 73.4%
10.12% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $50,370,026 $396,268,846 $400,000,000 $266,500,000 1.501 8.3% 75.6%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $26,504,376 $408,206,379 $416,000,000 $277,100,000 1.501 4.4% 76.7%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $40,936,082 $426,643,931 $441,000,000 $293,800,000 1.501 6.8% 78.3%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $67,138,207 $456,882,884 $500,000,000 $333,100,000 1.501 10.9% 80.7%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $31,805,251 $472,085,395 $540,000,000 $359,800,000 1.501 5.3% 81.7%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $81,749,355 $513,135,397 $630,000,000 $419,700,000 1.501 13.1% 84.1%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $114,134,953 $570,341,382 $730,000,000 $486,300,000 1.501 17.7% 86.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/28/2022


